

L092-Kaup To Mathurapur (VTR-29)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Sri Marut Nandan

Jagdishpur

DIVISION

Gartani

SUB-DIVISION

Mb NO-960

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1st and Final Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W: -	Const. of road from				
	LOG 2 Kaup to Mathurapur				
	(VR 29) under MR-2023-24,				
Agency: -	Marut Nandan				
Agreement No.: -	01/MRD/2024-25				
Date of Commencement: -	27.07.2024				
Date of Completion: -	19.03.2025				
Below : -	0.20%				
Agreement Value: -					
Const. Cost : -	₹36,80,600 = 00				

Maint. Cost: - ₹14,51,087 = 00

Date of Measurement: - 09/10/2024

1/ clearing and grubbing of road land.

$2 \times 37 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} = 3330.00 \text{ m}^2$

$2 \times 1 \times 10 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} = 30.00 \text{ m}^2$

$2 \times 9 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} = 810.00 \text{ m}^2$

$2 \times 1 \times 10 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} = 30.00 \text{ m}^2$

Total = 4200.00 m²

= 0.42 Hect.

2/ Providing WBM grade - III

Continuation

P.T.O

ABSTRACT OF COST (1st and Final Bill)

8

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/1. Clearing and grubbing of road land.					
Qty. = 0.42 Hect. (vide TMAP-01)					
@ ₹ 76926.08/Hect = ₹ 32,309=00					
2/2. Const. of subgrade and earthen shoulders.					
Qty. = 472.50 m ³ (vide TMAP-05)					
@ ₹ 264.72/m ³ = ₹ 1,25,080=00					
3/3. Providing WBM grad-11 with stone screening.					
Qty. = 63.19 m ³ (vide TMAP-03)					
@ ₹ 4921.78/m ³ = ₹ 3,11,007=00					
4/4. Providing Prime Coat with Bitumen Emulsion (SS-1).					
Qty. = 842.50 m ² (vide TMAP-03)					
@ ₹ 57.73/m ² = ₹ 48,638=00					
5/5. Providing Tack Coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1).					
Qty. = 5302.52 m ² (vide TMAP-04)					
Limit Qty. = 5302.50 m ² @ ₹ 19.79/m ² = ₹ 1,04,936=00					
					1449
6/6. Providing and Laying SDBC.					

Continuation c/o → 6,21,970=00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF = 6,21,970=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. = 132.56 M ³ (vide TMBP-05)					
@ ₹ 13664.17/M ³ = ₹ 18,11,332=00					
7/7. Providing Dry lean Cement					
Concrete in Damage					
pcc portion.					
Qty. = 6.38 M ³ (vide TMBP-04)					
@ ₹ 4319.48/M ³ = ₹ 27,558=00					
8/8. (i) Providing km stone.					
Qty. = 03 Nos. (vide TMBP-05)					
@ ₹ 2852.63/Nos. = ₹ 8,558=00					
9/9. (i) Providing 200 mm stone.					
Qty. = 06 Nos. (vide TMBP-05)					
@ ₹ $\frac{803.00}{4495.10}$ /Nos. = ₹ 4,818=00					
10/10. Providing Retro-reflectorised					
traffic sign.					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle					
Qty. = 06 Nos. (vide TMBP-05)					
@ ₹ 4495.10/Nos. = ₹ 26,971=00					
11/11. (ii) 600 mm circular					
Qty. = 06 Nos. (vide TMBP-06)					
@ ₹ 4290.99/Nos. = ₹ 25,746=00					
12/12. (iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty. = 06 Nos. (vide TMBP-06)					

Continuation
 @ ₹ 4146.93/Nos. = ₹ 24,882=00
 C/o → 25,51,835=00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF = 25,51,835 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
13/13. Providing Road Marking - - etc with all job.					
Qty. = 280.00 m ² (vide TMBP - 06)					
@ ₹ 886.50/m ² = ₹ 2,48,220.00					
14/14. Providing and fixing of 'Logo' of Maint. Project.					
Qty. = 02 Nos. (vide TMBP - 06)					
@ ₹ 11001.17/Nos. = ₹ 22,002.34					
15/15. Providing Guard Stone.					
Qty. = 140 ⁷² Nos. (vide TMBP - 06)					
@ ₹ 691.29/Nos. = ₹ 49,773.08					
16/16. Planting of tree and there maint. for one year.					
Qty. = 140 Nos. (vide TMBP - 06)					
@ ₹ 1305.10/Nos. = ₹ 1,82,714.00					
17/17. Plastering with Cement mortar (1 : 4).					
Qty. = 27.94 m ² (vide TMBP - 07)					
Unit Qty. = 20.16 m ² @ ₹ 200.27/m ² = ₹ 4,037.00					
18/18. Planting of tree ^{Painting Two Coats} on New and old Surface.					

Continuation cl → 30,58,581 = 00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF = 30,58,581=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. = 135.14 m ² (vide TMBP-07)					
Limit Qty. = 120.96 m ²					
					@ ₹ 139.16/m ² = ₹ 16,833=00
					Total = ₹ 30,75,404=00
Add GST @ 18 %					= (+) ₹ 5,53,573=00
Add L. Cess @ 1 %					= (+) ₹ 30,754=00
Add S. Fee					= (+) ₹ 27,283=00
					Total = ₹ 36,87,076=00

As per Agreement

0.20 % below = (-) ₹ 7,374=00

= ₹ 36,79,650=00

JE 23/10/24

J E Garhani

JE 23/10/24

JE

C&P

Animesh Kumar
14/11/24
E.E.

Material Statements

- ① E/w = 472.50 m³
- ② Stone metal = 76.46 m³
- ③ stone dust = 17.061 m³
- ④ stone chips = 201.931 m³
- ⑤ Coarse sand = 3.379 m³
- ⑥ Emulsion (SS-1) = 0.717 MT
- ⑦ Emulsion (RS-1) = 1.459 MT
- ⑧ Vh-30 = 14.225 MT
- ⑨ Wast plastic = 1.071 MT
- ⑩ Lime = 5.812 MT

JE 23/10/24

JE

Continuation

A/c of Rs. 36,80,000=00 vide

L.NO-118, Dt-06.11.2024.

1st & Final bill
Memo of Pay. for Rs. 3679640/-

12

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SD @ 5%.	—	—	183982	00	
IT @ 1%.	—	—	36796	00	
CGST @ 1%.	—	—	30921	00	
SGST @ 1%.	—	—	30921	00	
LC @ 1%.	—	—	36796	00	
ROY.	—	—	18141	00	
S.F.	—	—	27228	00	
		T-Dedn	3,64,785	00	
		13% CFMS Net pay.	33,14,855	00	
		T-Rs.	36,79,640	00	
Pass for Rs. 36,79,640=00 (Thirty Six Lac Seventy nine thousand Six hundred & Forty) only					

Anurag Kumar
14/11/24

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division Jagdishpur

Kli
13.11.2024

माफ़ी ले 13/11/24

Meerat Kanch

Continuation